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North East Essex - Tuesday Riders
The following applies to each ride unless otherwise stated within the individual ride information:
Meet time: 10:00 am Depart time: 10:30 am Contact name: John Pritchard Contact email: 40plusNEEssex@gmail.com

Ride Date Group Meet Departure
Time Lunch Tea Principal Leader Supporting

Leader

Tue 20/05/2025 Tuesday
Riders

Aldham, Millrace
Garden Centre 10:30 Aingers Green, The Barn

[Nos. Reqd.]
Stanway Garden
Centre Richard Strickland Joe Austin

Tue 27/05/2025 Tuesday
Riders

Cressing, Temple
Barns 10:30 Tolleshunt Major, The Bell

[Nos. Reqd.] Lt. Braxted Bakery Ian Whiteside Mel Martin

Tue 03/06/2025 Tuesday
Riders

Earls Colne,
Blackhorse Cafe 10:30 Henny Swan, Gt. Henny

[Nos. Reqd.]
Coggeshall,
Bakealious

Malcolm
Swainsbury Tony Cox

Tue 10/06/2025 Tuesday
Riders

Stanway, Stanway
Garden Centre 10:30 Stratford St. Mary, The

Anchor [Nos. Reqd.]
Ford St, Shoulder of
Mutton Joe Austin Philip Martin

Tue 17/06/2025 Tuesday
Riders

Gosfield, Fox in the
Stable 10:30 The Castle, Gt. Leighs

[Nos. Reqd.] Rayne Station John Pritchard Richard Strickland

Tue 24/06/2025 Tuesday
Riders

Aldham, Millrace
Garden Centre 10:30 East Bergholt, Oranges &

Lemons [Nos. Reqd.] Boxted, Philpots Richard Strickland



North East Essex - Thursday Coffee
The following applies to each ride unless otherwise stated within the individual ride information:
Meet time: 9:30 am Depart time: 9:30 am Contact name: John Pritchard Contact email: 40plusNEEssex@gmail.com

Ride Date Group Meet Departure Time

Thu 22/05/2025 Thursday Coffee Witham, Olivers Nursery Carpark 9:30

Thu 29/05/2025 Thursday Coffee Witham, Olivers Nursery Carpark 9:30

Thu 05/06/2025 Thursday Coffee Witham, Olivers Nursery Carpark 9:30

Thu 12/06/2025 Thursday Coffee Witham, Olivers Nursery Carpark 9:30

Thu 19/06/2025 Thursday Coffee Witham, Olivers Nursery Carpark 9:30

Thu 26/06/2025 Thursday Coffee Witham, Olivers Nursery Carpark 9:30




